
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1846
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
ROAD CONNECTIVITY IN BORDER STATES
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to provide quality roads for better connectivity in border States of the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) and (b): This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways. Criteria for declaration of
National Highways includes road connecting adjacent countries and important strategic requirement. Length of National Highways
declared during the last three years and current year in the bordering States of the country are at Annexure. 
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